
Kenowa Hills/Vicksburg Competitions 
Itinerary 

OHS Marching Band 
Saturday, October 11, 2025 

 
7:30am​ Attendance taken in band room seats. 
7:40am​ Load equipment and change into your uniforms.  Make sure you have 

white t-shirt, theme t-shirt, gloves, socks, and shoes!   
8:10am​ Load bus and depart for Kenowa Hills High School.   Boosters will have 

a clean snack on bus.  Do not eat other food since you are in uniform.  
Eat breakfast before you come. 

9:15am​ Arrive at Kenowa Hills High School.  Director check in. 
9:20am​ Unload the bus and use the restrooms.  
9:30am​ Get your instrument off the equipment trailer.  Physical warm up, if 

available. 
10:00am​ Ready for warm up.  Walk to location with your guide. 
10:15am​ Official warm up time, Area 2, Softball Field.   
10:45am​ Warm up finished, move to stadium.   
11:00am​ PERFORMANCE!!!   
11:15am​ Performance finished.  Sit in bleachers to watch Ionia and Kenowa 

Hills’ performances. 
11:45am​ Awards ceremony.  Please be courteous of those around you! 
12:00pm​ Awards finished.  Go into the school to change out of uniforms. 
12:30pm​ Depart for Woodland Mall.   
1:00pm​ Free time in Woodland Mall. YOU MUST have your theme t-shirt on 

and it must be visible.  If you don’t have it, you will stay on the bus and 
get to know the bus driver very well.  Get lunch.  Lunch, shopping, and 
any activities in the mall are your financial responsibility.  Bring $$$!!! 

2:55pm​ Load buses and depart for Otsego HS. 
3:40pm​ Arrive OHS.  Use the restroom and change back into uniforms.  Snack 

and water provided by the boosters. 
4:25pm​ Depart for Vicksburg 
5:05pm​ Approximate arrival time at Vicksburg.   
 
 
 
 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 
 

(OVER, cuz this ain’t over!) 
  
 
 
 
 
 



Kenowa Hills/Vicksburg Competitions 
Itinerary 

OHS Marching Band 
Saturday, October 11, 2025 

 
5:10pm​ Get off the bus, use the restroom.  Stand by and wait for instructions. 
5:30pm​ Physical warm up, if space is available.  Ready for warm up 
5:55pm​ Official Warm Up time!  Area A 
6:25pm​ Warm Up finished.  Leave for the Stadium.   
6:45pm​ PERFORMANCE!! 
7:00pm​ Performance finished.  Exit the stadium.  Drop off equipment at the 

trailers. 
7:15pm​ Change out of uniform in the High School.  Wear your theme apparel.  

Again, this is REQUIRED.  You may have coats and blankets if it is cold, 
but this MUST be worn. 

7:45pm​ Take uniforms and walk back to the uniform trailer by buses.  Load 
uniforms.  The boosters are making dinner for you.  Move to dinner 
location near the trailers. 

8:10pm​ Dinner finished.  Enter the stadium and watch Vicksburg’s 
performance and watch the drum off between Vicksburg and Otsego! 

8:45pm​ Awards Ceremony.   
9:00pm​ Awards finished, head back to buses. 
9:15pm​ Depart for OHS. 
10:00pm​ Approximate arrival at OHS.  Everyone help to unload trailers and get 

your uniforms to the uniform room.  Make sure all facilities are clean. 
Please have rides waiting for you. 

 
 
ALL STUDENTS MUST RIDE THE BUS TO AND FROM KENOWA HILLS/VICKSBURG.   
Eyes with Pride and make the Otsego community proud by your behavior.   

 
 

The Sky’s the Limit!  ……….. TWICE! 
 

 
 


